CH \$215.00 419703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396676

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent		08/26/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topgolf International, Inc.
Street Address:	8750 N Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75231
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4197036	BURGERS & BOTTLES
Registration Number:	3199136	I.D. BALL
Registration Number:	3496840	
Registration Number:	4674980	
Registration Number:	3023963	TOP GOLF
Registration Number:	4216510	TOPGOLF
Registration Number:	4197035	TOPGOLF BURGERS & BOTTLES
Registration Number:	4673170	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea Walker

TRADEMARK REEL: 005865 FRAME: 0536

900376331

SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page1.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page3.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page4.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page5.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page5.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page6.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page7.tif source=58902-1 signed Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (TopGolf Intl Inc)#page8.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Topgolf International, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent for itself and the Secured Parties

(the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 26, 2016,

by and among Topgolf International, Inc. (the "Grantor"), certain subsidiaries of the Grantor, and

the Administrative Agent (such agreement, together with all amendments and restatements

thereto, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to that

specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released Trademark

Collateral"), arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 26,

2016, between the Administrative Agent and the Grantor, which was recorded in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 27, 2016, as against the Released

Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame 5717-0134.

Executed as of the 26th day of August, 2016.

[Signatures on following page.]

4835-5057-7975v.3 58902-1

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Yvonde brazier Manager, Agency

REEL: 005865 FRAME: 0539

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Item A

		International, Inc.	Topgolf	Registered Owner
& BOTTLES & Design	BURGERS			Registered Trademark
			4,197,036	Registratio n No.
			43	Int'l Class Covere d
			43 – Bar and restaurant services	Goods or Services Covered
			August 28, 2012	Date Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005865 FRAME: 0540

Registered Trademarks

Topgolf International, Inc.	Registered Owner
I.D. BALL	Registered Trademark
3,199,136	Registratio n No.
09	Int'l Class Covere d
locating golf balls and for calculating a golf score by tracking a golf ball on a certain area of a playing surface; computer firmware used for locating golf balls and for calculating a golf score by tracking a golf ball on a certain area of playing surface; transponders; electronic vending machines; electro-mechanical vending machines; electronically-operated scoreboards for athletic events, used for assessing and displaying scores made by participants in the said events; electronic golf-ball dispensing machines	Goods or Services Covered
January 16, 2007	Date Registered

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Topgolf International, Inc.) – Exhibit A, Page 5

		Topgolf International, Inc.	Registered Owner
	Design	Shield	Registered Trademark
		3,496,840	Registratio n No.
		25, 28, 41	Int'l Class Covere d
41 – Entertainment in the nature of golf tournaments; Conducting workshops and seminars in the field of golf; Golf courses; Golf driving range services; Golf instruction; Providing golf facilities; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring golf; Production of radio and television programs	28 – Bags specially adapted for sports equipment; Divot repair tools; Golf accessory pouches; Golf bag tags; Golf bags; Golf balls; Golf flags; Golf gloves; Golf tees	25 – Caps; Coats; Foul weather gear; Headwear; Jackets; Pullovers; Shirts; Sweaters; Windcheaters	Goods or Services Covered
		September 2, 2008	Date Registered

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Topgolf International, Inc.) – Exhibit A, Page 6

Topgolf International, Inc.	Topgolf International, Inc.	Registered Owner
TOP GOLF & Design	Shield Design	Registered Trademark
3,023,963	4,674,980	Registratio n No.
09, 41	41	Int'l Class Covere d
machines 41 – Provision of facilities for playing or practicing the game of golf; arranging and conducting golf tournaments for the purposes of entertaining and instructing spectators and participants; operation of golf driving-ranges	41 – Entertainment in the nature of golf tournaments; conducting workshops and seminars in the field of golf; golf courses; golf driving range services; golf instruction; providing golf facilities; rental of golf equipment; entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of competitions for golf; golf club services	Goods or Services Covered
December 6, 2005	January 20, 2015	Date Registered

Topgolf International, Inc.	Registered Owner
TOPGOLF	Registered Trademark
4,216,510	Registratio n No.
25, 28, 41	Int'l Class Covere d
25 – Bandanas; belts; caps; coats; footwear; foul weather gear; headwear; jackets; jerseys; pants; pullovers; shirts; shorts; socks; sweaters; undergarments; windcheaters; tops; bottoms 28 – Bags specially adapted for sports equipment; covers for golf clubs; divot repair tools; golf accessory pouches; golf bag tags; golf bags; golf flags; golf gloves; golf balls; golf flags; golf gloves; golf tees; non-motorized golf carts; golf tees; non-motorized golf carts; golf clubs; golf club heads 41 – Entertainment in the nature of golf tournaments; conducting workshops and seminars in the field of golf; golf courses; golf driving range services; golf instruction; providing golf facilities; production of dvds, videotapes and television programs; rental of golf equipment; entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of golf competitions; golf club services	Goods or Services Covered
October 2, 2012	Date Registered

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Topgolf International, Inc.) – Exhibit A, Page 8

Topgolf International, Inc.	Topgolf International, Inc.	Registered Owner
TOPGOLF OUTFIELD TRADE DRESS	TOPGOLF BURGERS & BOTTLES	Registered Trademark
4,673,170	4,197,035	Registratio n No.
41	43	Int'l Class Covere d
41 – Entertainment in the nature of golf tournaments; conducting workshops and seminars in the field of golf; golf courses; golf driving range services; golf instruction; providing golf facilities; rental of golf equipment; entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of competitions for golf; golf club services.	43 – Bar and restaurant services	Goods or Services Covered
January 13, 2015	August 28, 2012	Date Registered

Covered Covered
Int'l Class Goods or
riademany / Appueamone
.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.